

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/199
Date request received:	01/10/2015
Date request responded to:	16/10/2015
Category:	Service delivery
Tags:	Public health funerals

Request Detail:

Info re: public health funerals

. Can you please provide this information for 2010-2011, 2011-2012, 2012-2013, 2013-2014, 2014-2015.

- 1) How many public health funerals has this hospital trust arranged each year?
- 2) How much money has this hospital trust spent on public health funerals each year?
- 3) What was the most expensive, and the cheapest, public health funeral this hospital trust arranged from 2010-2015? How much did each cost?
- 4) What was the age and gender of the youngest person and oldest person to be given a public health funeral from 2010-2015?
- 5) How many burials were there each year? How many cremations were there each year?
- 6) Where does this hospital trust bury/cremate a person for a public health funeral?
- 7) How many times is an unmarked grave used?

Response Detail:

- 1) How many public health funerals has this hospital trust arranged each year? **1 Funeral arranged in 2014/15**
- 2) How much money has this hospital trust spent on public health funerals each year? **£1554 in 2014/15**
- 3) What was the most expensive, and the cheapest, public health funeral this hospital trust arranged from 2010-2015? How much did each cost? **See response to point 2.**
- 4) What was the age and gender of the youngest person and oldest person to be given a public health funeral from 2010-2015? **Male aged 66**
- 5) How many burials were there each year? How many cremations were there each year? **1 cremation**
- 6) Where does this hospital trust bury/cremate a person for a public health funeral? **1 cremation at Southport Crematorium**
- 7) How many times is an unmarked grave used? **None recorded**

This is the only information the Trust holds around this issue.